

SB0858/453921/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 858
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Guzzone” and substitute “Senators Guzzone and Jackson”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “(1)” in line 23 on page 1 down through “(2)” in line 3 on page 2 and substitute “(1)”.

On page 2, in line 3, strike the opening bracket and substitute “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN ITEM (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH,”; strike beginning with the closing bracket in line 3 down through “IT” in line 4; in line 6, after “(II)” insert “1.”; in the same line, strike “FEWER THAN 200” and substitute “85”; in line 7, strike “199” and substitute “100”; in line 8, after the semicolon insert:

“2. IF THE ENTITY OPERATED 87 ELECTRONIC MACHINES ON FEBRUARY 28, 2008, IT DOES NOT OPERATE MORE THAN 100 ELECTRONIC MACHINES;

3. IF THE ENTITY OPERATED 100 ELECTRONIC MACHINES ON FEBRUARY 28, 2008, IT DOES NOT OPERATE MORE THAN 150 ELECTRONIC MACHINES;

4. IF THE ENTITY OPERATED 103 ELECTRONIC MACHINES ON FEBRUARY 28, 2008, IT DOES NOT OPERATE MORE THAN 150 ELECTRONIC MACHINES;

5. IF THE ENTITY OPERATED 200 ELECTRONIC MACHINES ON FEBRUARY 28, 2008, IT DOES NOT OPERATE MORE THAN 225 ELECTRONIC MACHINES; AND

6. IF THE ENTITY OPERATED 278 ELECTRONIC MACHINES ON FEBRUARY 28, 2008, IT DOES NOT OPERATE MORE THAN 300 ELECTRONIC MACHINES;”;

and in line 9, strike “(3)” and substitute “**(2)**”.